
2018 EDCOUCH/RGVGCA INVITATIONAL

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg North 303 - 303 = 606 1 Mickey Bullock (Harlingen High) 71 - 75 = 146

2 Harlingen High 311 - 315 = 626 2 Malachi Esparza (Edinburg North) 72 - 76 = 148

3 J.B. Alexander 327 - 330 = 657 3 Hunter Ramirez (Edinburg North) 77 - 72 = 149

4 Harlingen South 338 - 328 = 666 * 4 Zach David (Harlingen South) 76 - 76 = 152

5 Edinburg Vela 331 - 337 = 668 5 Ethan Galvan (Edinburg Vela) 78 - 74 = 152

6 San Benito 337 - 344 = 681 6 James Dreyer (Edinburg North) 78 - 76 = 154

7 Donna High 350 - 342 = 692 Nick Reyes (Edcouch-Elsa) 78 - 76 = 154

8 Edinburg Economedes 346 - 361 = 707 8 Marco Pena (Edinburg North) 76 - 79 = 155

9 Los Fresnos 373 - 347 = 720 9 Faraon Garcia (J.B. Alexander) 79 - 77 = 156

10 PSJA North 369 - 386 = 755 10 Nicholas Galvan (Harlingen High) 80 - 78 = 158

11 Brownsville Veterans 377 - 381 = 758 Sammy Rios (Harlingen High) 79 - 79 = 158

12 Edcouch-Elsa 393 - 383 = 776

13 Laredo United South 418 - 418 = 836 * - won scorecard playoff

14 Edinburg High 451 - 474 = 925

15 Brownsville Rivera 454 - NS = NT Date:  November 16-17, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  93 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm but Cool 62°

Day 2:  Partly Cloudy, Breezy, Fair 71°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

93 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS INDIVIDUALS

12 Hugo Lopez (Mission) 79 - 80 = 159 44 Americo Garcia (PSJA Southwest) 95 - 89 = 184

dnf Danny Rodriguez (Mission) 82 - NS = NT dnf Jaime Nava (Brownsville Jubilee) 97 - NS = NT

41 Aaron Juarado (Donna North) 93 - 89 = 182 55 Arturo Gonzalez (Los Fresnos) 108 - 91 = 199

63 Jose Villanueva (Donna North) 117 - 98 = 215 54 Alex Lopez (Los Fresnos) 99 - 96 = 195

71 Morris Castillo (Donna North) 114 - 121 = 235 46 Alexis Cano (Donna High) 83 - 102 = 185

66 Thomas Garcia (San Benito) 116 - 105 = 221 dnf Landon Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) NS - 134 = NT

dnf Steve Falcon (San Benito) 89 - NS = NT 80 Juan Garza (Brownsville Lopez) 140 - 136 = 276

dnf Rey Jimenez (Brownsville Pace) 93 - NS = NT dnf Marcus Cruz (Brownsville Lopez) NS - 126 = NT

dnf Marco Abete (Brownsville Pace) 104 - NS = NT 73 Sergio Torres (Brownsville Lopez) 117 - 122 = 239

78 Manny Beltran (Brownsville Pace) 132 - 129 = 261 dnf Garson Garcia (Brownsville Lopez) 114 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

93 players in the field

1st Edinburg North 2nd Harlingen High

2 Malachi Esparza 72 - 76 = 148 1 Mikey Bullock 71 - 75 = 146

6 James Dreyer 78 - 76 = 154 10 Nicholas Galvan 80 - 78 = 158

8 Marco Pena 76 - 79 = 155 dnf Nate Newman 81 - NS = NT

3 Hunter Ramirez 77 - 72 = 149 10 Sammy Rios 79 - 79 = 158

42 Derek de la Garza 88 - 95 = 183 25 Chris Galvan 86 - 83 = 169

TEAM TOTAL:  303 - 303 = 606 TEAM TOTAL:  311 - 315 = 626

3rd J.B. Alexander 4th Harlingen South

18 Harold De Vally 77 - 84 = 161 20 Jimi Abbott 83 - 81 = 164

30 Vicente Morales 88 - 85 = 173 4 Zach David 76 - 76 = 152

39 Carlos Rangel 92 - 89 = 181 30 Logan Hardison 91 - 82 = 173

23 Omar Cantu 83 - 84 = 167 34 Isaac Casas 88 - 89 = 177

9 Faraon Garcia 79 - 77 = 156 50 Roman Andablo 94 - 93 = 187

TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 330 = 657 TEAM TOTAL:  338 - 328 = 666

5th Edinburg Vela 6th San Benito

5 Ethan Galvan 78 - 74 = 152 16 Mike Robles 81 - 79 = 160

12 Darian Gonzalez 77 - 82 = 159 26 Josh Salazar 84 - 86 = 170

42 Bryce Bertraud 91 - 92 = 183 30 Nick Dominguez 85 - 88 = 173

35 James Salinas 89 - 89 = 178 35 Milo Avila 87 - 91 = 178

44 Anthony Vasquez 87 - 97 = 184 46 Jose Garcia 90 - 95 = 185

TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 337 = 668 TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 344 = 681

7th Donna High 8th Edinburg Economedes

21 Jonathan del Bosque 85 - 80 = 165 12 Pablo Hernandez 81 - 78 = 159

26 Michael Garcia 88 - 82 = 170 19 Eddie Garcia 78 - 85 = 163

51 Alexis Mendoza 90 - 98 = 188 46 Jaime Reyna 88 - 97 = 185

28 Esteban Lopez 89 - 82 = 171 56 Joan Vargas 99 - 101 = 200

49 Nicholas Ortiz 88 - 98 = 186

TEAM TOTAL:  350 - 342 = 692 TEAM TOTAL:  346 - 361 = 707

9th Los Fresnos 10th PSJA North

23 Randy Whalen 88 - 79 = 167 16 Marco Villegas 80 - 80 = 160

35 Jadon Thomas 94 - 84 = 178 21 Matthew Treviño 80 - 85 = 165

39 Austin Taylor 93 - 88 = 181 53 Tomas Arredondo 92 - 102 = 194

57 Aaron Cantu 98 - 103 = 201 77 Ricky Silva 127 - 127 = 254

64 Austin Whalen 121 - 96 = 217 72 Joey Ramirez 117 - 119 = 236

TEAM TOTAL:  373 - 347 = 720 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 386 = 755



11th Brownsville Veterans 12th Edcouch-Elsa

12 Daniel Yznaga 82 - 77 = 159 6 Nick Reyes 78 - 76 = 154

52 Michael Alvarez 93 - 98 = 191 30 Manny Lopez 82 - 91 = 173

57 Emiliano Diaz 102 - 99 = 201 60 Michael Flores 104 - 99 = 203

62 Jesse Saldaña 103 - 107 = 210 78 Jesus Hernandez 131 - 130 = 261

61 Jose Fernandez 100 - 109 = 209 75 Allan Aldepe 129 - 117 = 246

TEAM TOTAL:  377 - 381 = 758 TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 383 = 776

13th Laredo United South 14th Edinburg High

38 Mario Martinez 86 - 93 = 179 64 Kristian Quintero 117 - 100 = 217

59 Roberto Gonzalez 106 - 96 = 202 dnf Sebastian Garcia 98 - NS = NT

68 Dennis Ibarra 111 - 114 = 225 67 Joel Carcano 114 - 110 = 224

70 Jorge Sanchez 115 - 115 = 230 74 Jesus Garcia 122 - 123 = 245

dnf Javier Rios 142 - NS = NT 81 Anthony Morales 142 - 141 = 283

TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 418 = 836 TEAM TOTAL:  451 - 474 = 925

15th Brownsville Rivera

29 Freddy Cisneros 83 - 89 = 172

dnf Alex Hernandez 131 - NS = NT

76 Kyle Shea 126 - 124 = 250

69 Jorge Uvalle 114 - 114 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  454 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Mikey Bullock Harlingen High 71 75 146

2 Malachi Esparza Edinburg North 72 76 148

3 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North 77 72 149

4 Zach David Harlingen South 76 76 152

5 Ethan Galvan Edinburg Vela 78 74 152

6 James Dreyer Edinburg North 78 76 154

6 Nick Reyes Edcouch-Elsa 78 76 154

8 Marco Pena Edinburg North 76 79 155

9 Faraon Garcia J.B. Alexander 79 77 156

10 Nicholas Galvan Harlingen High 80 78 158

10 Sammy Rios Harlingen High 79 79 158

12 Hugo Lopez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 79 80 159

12 Pablo Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 81 78 159

12 Daniel Yznaga Brownsville Veterans 82 77 159

12 Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 77 82 159

16 Mike Robles San Benito 81 79 160

16 Marco Villegas PSJA North 80 80 160

18 Harold De Vally J.B. Alexander 77 84 161

19 Eddie Garcia Edinburg Economedes 78 85 163

20 Jimi Abbott Harlingen South 83 81 164

21 Jonathan del Bosque Donna High 85 80 165

21 Matthew Treviño PSJA North 80 85 165

23 Omar Cantu J.B. Alexander 83 84 167

23 Randy Whalen Los Fresnos 88 79 167

25 Chris Galvan Harlingen High 86 83 169

26 Josh Salazar San Benito 84 86 170

26 Michael Garcia Donna High 88 82 170

28 Esteban Lopez Donna High 89 82 171

29 Freddy Cisneros Brownsville Rivera 83 89 172

30 Vicente Morales J.B. Alexander 88 85 173

30 Logan Hardison Harlingen South 91 82 173

30 Nick Dominguez San Benito 85 88 173

30 Manny Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 82 91 173

34 Isaac Casas Harlingen South 88 89 177

35 James Salinas Edinburg Vela 89 89 178

35 Milo Avila San Benito 87 91 178

35 Jadon Thomas Los Fresnos 94 84 178

38 Mario Martinez Laredo United South 86 93 179

39 Carlos Rangel J.B. Alexander 92 89 181

39 Austin Taylor Los Fresnos 93 88 181

41 Aaron Jurado (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 93 89 182

42 Derek de la Garza Edinburg North 88 95 183

42 Bryce Bertraud Edinburg Vela 91 92 183

44 Anthony Vasquez Edinburg Vela 87 97 184

44 Americo Garcia (PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 95 89 184



46 Jose Garcia San Benito 90 95 185

46 Jaime Reyna Edinburg Economedes 88 97 185

46 Alexis Cano (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 83 102 185

49 Nicholas Ortiz Donna High 88 98 186

50 Roman Andablo Harlingen South 94 93 187

51 Alexis Mendoza Donna High 90 98 188

52 Michael Alvarez Brownsville Veterans 93 98 191

53 Tomas Arredondo PSJA North 92 102 194

54 Alex Lopez (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 99 96 195

55 Arturo Gonzalez (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 108 91 199

56 Joan Vargas Edinburg Economedes 99 101 200

57 Aaron Cantu Los Fresnos 98 103 201

57 Emiliano Diaz Brownsville Veterans 102 99 201

59 Roberto Gonzalez Laredo United South 106 96 202

60 Michael Flores Edcouch-Elsa 104 99 203

61 Jose Fernandez Brownsville Veterans 100 109 209

62 Jesse Saldaña Brownsville Veterans 103 107 210

63 Jose Villanueva (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 117 98 215

64 Austin Whalen Los Fresnos 121 96 217

64 Kristian Quintero Edinburg High 117 100 217

66 Thomas Garcia (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 116 105 221

67 Joel Carcano Edinburg High 114 110 224

68 Dennis Ibarra Laredo United South 111 114 225

69 Jorge Uvalle Brownsville Rivera 114 114 228

70 Jorge Sanchez Laredo United South 115 115 230

71 Morris Castillo (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 114 121 235

72 Joey Ramirez PSJA North 117 119 236

73 Sergio Torres (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 117 122 239

74 Jesus Garcia Edinburg High 122 123 245

75 Allan Aldepe Edcouch-Elsa 129 117 246

76 Kyle Shea Brownsville Rivera 126 124 250

77 Ricky Silva PSJA North 127 127 254

78 Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 131 130 261

78 Manny Beltran (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 132 129 261

80 Juan Garza (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 140 136 276

81 Anthony Morales Edinburg High 142 141 283

dnf Nate Newman Harlingen High 81 NS NT

dnf Danny Rodriguez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 82 NS NT

dnf Steve Falcon (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 89 NS NT

dnf Rey Jimenez (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 93 NS NT

dnf Jaime Nava (Br. Jubilee) INDIVIDUALS 97 NS NT

dnf Sebastian Garcia Edinburg High 98 NS NT

dnf Marco Abete (Br. Pace) INDIVIDUALS 104 NS NT

dnf Gerson Garcia (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 114 NS NT

dnf Marcus Cruz (Brownsville Lopez) INDIVIDUALS NS 126 NT



dnf Alex Hernandez Brownsville Rivera 131 NS NT

dnf Landon Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS NS 134 NT

dnf Javier Rios Laredo United South 142 NS NT


